
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - WIC SERVICE
FFY2026 Cumulative

2025 2026 FFY-26
CLINIC COUNTY SITE Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Totals
00101 Adair Stilwell 191 191 
00301 Atoka Atoka 174 174 
00401 Beaver Beaver 64 64 
00501 Beckham Sayre 165 165 
00502 Beckham Elk City 497 497 
00601 Blaine Watonga 162 162 
00701 Bryan Durant 836 836 
00801 Caddo Anadarko 176 176 
00901 Canadian El Reno 1,657 1,657 
01001 Carter Ardmore 713 713 
01002 Carter Healdton 72 72 
01101 Cherokee Tahlequah 377 377 
01201 Choctaw Hugo 231 231 
01401 Cleveland Norman 1,625 1,625 
01402 Cleveland Moore 1,084 1,084 
01501 Coal Coalgate 62 62 
01601 Comanche Lawton 2,500 2,500 
01603 Comanche Ft. Sill WIC 103 103 
01701 Cotton Walters 135 135 
01801 Craig Vinita 299 299 
01901 Creek Sapulpa 850 850 
01902 Creek Bristow 389 389 
02001 Custer Clinton 353 353 
02002 Custer Weatherford 375 375 
02101 Delaware Jay 443 443 
02201 Dewey* Seiling Community Hospital 27 27 
02301 Ellis* Newman Memorial Hospital 4 4 
02401 Garfield Enid 1,315 1,315 
02501 Garvin Pauls Valley 356 356 
02601 Grady Chickasha 791 791 
02702 Grant Medford 72 72 
02801 Greer Mangum 108 108 
02901 Harmon Hollis 66 66 
03004 Harper Laverne 98 98 
03101 Haskell Stigler 236 236 
03201 Hughes Holdenville 258 258 
03301 Jackson Altus 739 739 
03401 Jefferson Waurika 70 70 
03501 Johnston Tishomingo 117 117 
03601 Kay Ponca City 790 790 
03602 Kay Blackwell 171 171 
03701 Kingfisher Kingfisher 227 227 
03801 Kiowa Hobart 210 210 
03901 Latimer Wilburton 150 150 
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CLINIC COUNTY SITE Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Totals
04001 LeFlore Poteau 746 746 
04101 Lincoln Chandler 537 537 
04201 Logan Guthrie 691 691 
04301 Love Marietta 195 195 
04401 McClain Purcell 185 185 
04402 McClain Blanchard 335 335 
04501 McCurtain Idabel 289 289 
04601 McIntosh Eufaula 86 86 
04602 McIntosh Checotah 226 226 
04702 Major Fairview 175 175 
04801 Marshall Madill 286 286 
04901 Mayes Pryor 462 462 
05001 Murray Sulphur 181 181 
05101 Muskogee Muskogee 889 889 
05201 Noble Perry 131 131 
05401 Okfuskee Okemah 197 197 
05505 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Southern Oaks 1,640 1,640 
05522 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - East Clinic 1,557 1,557 
05536 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Hefner 996 996 
05537 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Shepherd Mall 1,257 1,257 
05538 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - NE 648 648 
05540 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - West Clinic 1,822 1,822 
05502 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney Memorial 353 353 
05516 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney - Highland Park 25 25 
05504 Oklahoma* Hope Center 1,492 1,492 
05512 Oklahoma* NSO 6,031 6,031 
05510 Oklahoma* Variety Care - Mid-Del 1,083 1,083 
05521 Oklahoma* Variety Care LaFayette 3,532 3,532 
05526 Oklahoma* Variety Care Straka 2,465 2,465 
05541 Oklahoma* Variety Care Britton 1,310 1,310 
05524 Oklahoma* Guiding Right 171 171 
05601 Okmulgee Okmulgee 439 439 
05701 Osage Pawhuska 105 105 
05704 Osage Skiatook 101 101 
05801 Ottawa Miami 490 490 
05901 Pawnee Pawnee 275 275 
06001 Payne Stillwater 1,080 1,080 
06002 Payne Cushing 368 368 
06101 Pittsburg McAlester 587 587 
06201 Pontotoc Ada 323 323 
06301 Pottawatomie Shawnee 1,269 1,269 
06401 Pushmataha Antlers 178 178 
06501 Roger Mills* Cheyenne - Roger Mills Memorial 16 16 
06601 Rogers Claremore 880 880 
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06702 Seminole Seminole 576 576 
06801 Sequoyah Sallisaw 731 731 
06901 Stephens Duncan 645 645 
07001 Texas Guymon 696 696 
07101 Tillman Frederick 150 150 
07203 Tulsa* TCCHD-South Tulsa WIC 2,857 2,857 
07206 Tulsa* TCCHD-Central Regional Health 2,733 2,733 
07208 Tulsa* TCCHD-North Regional Health Ctr. 735 735 
07209 Tulsa* TCCHD-Bixby 1,076 1,076 
07210 Tulsa* TCCHD-Sand Springs 739 739 
07217 Tulsa* TCCHD-Mingo 21 3,411 3,411 
07225 Tulsa* TCCHD-James O. Goodwin 1,514 1,514 
07232 Tulsa* TCCHD-Owasso 1,125 1,125 
07234 Tulsa* TCCHD-Broken Arrow 1,351 1,351 
07301 Wagoner Wagoner 460 460 
07302 Wagoner Coweta 88 88 
07401 Washington Bartlesville 981 981 
07601 Woods Alva 162 162 
07701 Woodward Woodward 427 427 

FFY 26 GRAND TOTALS 75,899 75,899 

FFY 25 GRAND TOTALS 75,809 74,316 73,162 73,566 72,040 72,863 73,554 74,174 74,418 75,428 75,743 76,335
% of FFY2025 TOTAL MET 100.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Independent Clinics 39,970 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,970 
OSDH Clinics       35,929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,929 

Independent Clinics 52.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52.66%
OSDH Clinics       47.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 47.34%

Grand Total
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